
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
January 17, 2017

SPECIAL, 1/17/2017 1:30:00 PM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on January 17, 2017, there was begun
and holden a SPECIAL session of the Commissioners Court of
Jefferson County, Texas, with the following members and officers
present and participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge

Commissioner Eddie Arnold, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Brent Weaver, Commissioner Pct. No. 2

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Honorable Zena Stephens, Sheriff (ABSENT)

Honorable Carolyn L. Guidry , County Clerk

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
January 17, 2017

Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two
Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
January 17, 2017

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 1:30 PM, on the 17th day of January 2017 at its
regular meeting place in the Commissioners' Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County Courthouse,
1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Special for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS' COURT: Announcement of an executive (closed) session
pursuant to Texas Government Code Section 551.0725 to deliberate business and financial issues relating to a
contract being negotiated, that deliberation in open meeting, would have a detrimental effect on the position of
the Commissioners' Court in negotiations with a third person. 

(2) Announcement of an executive (closed) session pursuant to Texas Government Code Section 551.072 to
deliberate regarding real property and whereas deliberation in an open meeting would have a detrimental effect
on the position of the governmental body in negotiations with a third person.

INVOCATION: Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One
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PURCHASING:

1. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a contract renewal for
(RFP 12-028/JW), Inmate Health Care Services for Jefferson County
Correctional Facility with Conmed, Inc./Correct Care Solutions for a
third and final one (1) year renewal from January 28, 2017 through
January 27, 2018. As per the terms of the First Amendment to Contract
for Inmate Health Care Services approved on November 2, 2015 and
effective January 29, 2016, the monthly rate charged to the County will
increase from $261,359.83 to $266,587.03.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 9 - 12

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

2. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a renewal for (RFP 12-
032/JW), Re-bid for Term Contract for Automated Teller Machines
(ATM) Installation and Operation for Jefferson County with Citywide
ATM for a fourth and final one (1) year renewal from January 24, 2017
to January 23, 2018.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 13 - 13

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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3. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file Change Order No. 1 for
(IFB 16-027/JW), Road Improvements for Jefferson County Phase II
(County Transportation Infrastructure Fund) with Brystar Contracting,
Inc. for an increase of $14,112.50 for an additional 80 square yards of
concrete repair, bringing the total contract amount from $145,339.00 up
to $159,451.50. This change order will increase contract working days
by 10 days; bringing the total number of working days from 30 days up
to 40 days. This project is funded by the County Energy Transportation
Reinvestment Zone (CERTZ).

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 14 - 14

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

4. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a renewal agreement with
LexisNexis and Jefferson County for Lexis Advance website access
subscription for Judge Kent Walston of the 58th District Court. This
agreement is for a one-year term (February 1, 2017 through January 31,
2018), at a monthly cost of $67.00.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 15 - 18

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

5. Consider and approve a discretionary exemption as authorized by Local
Government Code 262.02(a)(7)(D) for items that can be obtained from
only one source, due to captive replacement parts or components for
equipment, to Johnson Controls for an upgrade to the existing Building
Automation System in the amount of $13,588.88. Funding will come
from the Ford Park Operations Funds.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 19 - 22

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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6. Consider and approve an auction of surplus property as authorized by
Local Government Code §263.152 (a) (1) to be auctioned by Horn’s
Auction Inc. The auction is scheduled for Saturday, February 4, 2017 at
9:00 A.M.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 23 - 24

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

7. Execute a contract for (RFP 16-011/JW), Management of the Ford Park
Entertainment Complex for Jefferson County with Global Spectrum, L.P.
d/b/a Spectra Venue Management.

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR:

8. Regular County Bills - check #429008 through checks #429312.
SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 25 - 35

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

9. Consider and possibly approve a Proclamation regarding School Choice
Week.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 36 - 36

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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10. Consider and possibly approve a Resolution regarding an application to
the Texas Department of Agriculture for a Community Development
Block Grant to provide first time sewer service to qualified homeowners.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 37 - 39

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

11. Receive and file Statement of Office and Oath of Office for Roy
Morrell, Commissioner for Jefferson County Emergency Service District
No. 3.

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

12. Consider and possibly approve an Amended Resolution Regarding Sale
of Fireworks in Jefferson County, Texas.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 40 - 41

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

13. Consider and possibly approve an Amendment to the Property Tax
Abatement between Jefferson County, Texas and Seahawk Landing
LLC, pursuant to Section 312.401, Texas Tax Code.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 42 - 45

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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14. Consider and possibly approve a Resolution for Jefferson County Time
Capsule.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 46 - 46

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY TREASURER:

15. Receive and File Investment Schedule for December, 2016, including
the year to date total earnings on County funds.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 47 - 49

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

ENGINEERING:

16. Consider and possibly approve a Final Plat of Diamond D Ranch Phase
3A, which is an extension of Michelle Lane within Diamond D, and is
located off Hwy. 90 in Precinct No. 1. This area is inside the Beaumont
ETJ (extra-territorial jurisdiction) and meets all Engineering
requirements for approval.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 50 - 52

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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MOSQUITO CONTROL:

17. Consider and possibly approve a waiver permitting Mosquito Control
aircraft to fly at low altitudes.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 53 - 54

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

RISK MANAGEMENT:

18. Receive and file executed Employee Assistance Program contract with
Interface EAP, effective January 1, 2017.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 55 - 61

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

Other Business:

Receive reports from Elected Officials and staff on matters of community
interest without taking action.

***DISCUSSION ON ANY OTHER ITEM NOT ON AGENDA WITHOUT
TAKING ACTION.

______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR INMATE HEALTH CARE 

SERVICES AT JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

(Effective January 27, 2017) 

 

This Second Amendment, effective January 27, 2017 (this “Amendment”), to the Contract 
for Inmate Health Care Services, dated January 29, 2013, as amended (the “Contract”) is by and 
between Conmed, LLC (“CONMED”) and Jefferson County, Texas (“County”).  

 
WHEREAS, the initial term of the Contract expires on January 28, 2017; and  
 

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to renew the Agreement for an additional one year period 
in accordance with Section 3; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Parties agree to increase compensation for such renewal period; and 
 
WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 25, the Parties desire to amend the Contract to 

memorialize such changes. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and 
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:  
 

1. RECITALS. The Parties hereto incorporate the foregoing recitals as a material 
portion of this Amendment.  
 

2. AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2 OF THE CONTRACT. The Contract shall be 
amended by deleting Section 2 in its entirety and inserting the following language 
in lieu thereof:  

 
SECTION 2. CONTRACT AMOUNT 
 
The County agrees to pay Conmed for Conmed’s 24/7 Services at the Detention Center 
the Contract annual base amount of $3,199,044.36, to be paid in twelve equal monthly 
installments of $266,587.03, pro-rated for any partial months and subject to the Payment 
Terms set forth in Section 2A. 
 
3. SEVERABILITY. If any terms or provisions of this Amendment or the application 

thereof to any person or circumstance shall to any extent be invalid or 
unenforceable, the remainder of this Amendment or the application of such term or 
provision to person or circumstances other than those as to which it is held invalid 
or unenforceable shall not be affected thereby and each term and provision of this 
Amendment shall be valid and enforceable to the fullest extent permitted by law. 

 

4. DEFINITIONS. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the 
meaning ascribed to them under the Contract. 
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    01-16-2017
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

JURY FUND

TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                               272.65     429140
DAWN DONUTS                                           127.50     429299
MICKEY GISCIAR                                      1,050.00     429312
                                                                         1,450.15**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

ART SIGNS & DECALS                                      8.00     429057
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS # 96                               24.01     429061
M&D SUPPLY                                             49.85     429100
MUNRO'S                                                29.65     429104
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  37.00     429127
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      45.00     429298
                                                                           193.51**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      61.20     429063
ENTERGY                                               477.12     429083
MUNRO'S                                                60.00     429104
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                       50.94     429199
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER - BMT                   225.90     429227
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                     149.50     429267
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      72.60     429298
                                                                         1,097.26**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

A&B OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT                                 135.00     429039
ABLE FASTENER, INC.                                   144.37     429041
ENTERGY                                               290.35     429083
OFFICE DEPOT                                           99.98     429109
OIL CITY TRACTORS, INC.                                36.21     429110
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                         110.96     429126
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             86.91     429132
AUTO ZONE                                             221.98     429147
WALMART COMMUNITY BRC                                 126.44     429172
FELIX AAA AUTO & TRUCK PARTS LLC                      176.85     429293
                                                                         1,429.05**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY                                 55.80     429065
ENTERGY                                                26.55     429084
KAY ELECTRONICS, INC.                                 102.00     429095
M&D SUPPLY                                            186.35     429100
MUNRO'S                                                68.79     429104
OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER                                     31.16     429111
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                  65.58     429121
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  20.85     429127
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .80     429174
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           10.31     429176
US POSTAL SERVICE                                     141.00     429180
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      37.76     429256
ASCO                                                   66.33     429260
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PARTS AND EQUIPMENT                    30.89     429274
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      72.60     429298
CINTAS CORPORATION                                     89.27     429304
                                                                         1,006.04**
ENGINEERING FUND

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      248.18     429169
                                                                           248.18**
PARKS & RECREATION

ENTERGY                                             1,186.47     429083
AT&T                                                   29.07     429128
                                                                         1,215.54**
GENERAL FUND

TAX OFFICE

OFFICE DEPOT                                          186.45     429109
PITNEY BOWES, INC.                                     43.99     429115
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          21.35     429124
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   2
                                    01-16-2017
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  12.50     429127
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            278.45     429155
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,487.91     429174
CUMMINS-ALLISON CORP                                   94.48     429257
                                                                         2,125.13*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

PINNACLE EMPLOYEE TESTING                             270.00     429114
PRE CHECK, INC.                                        62.00     429161
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            5.80     429174
SOUTHEAST TEXAS OCCUPATIONAL MEDICI                   100.00     429302
                                                                           437.80*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

OFFICE DEPOT                                          172.47     429109
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            9.74     429174
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         195.00     429240
                                                                           377.21*
COUNTY CLERK

OFFICE DEPOT                                          160.47     429109
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          238.89     429174
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         664.00     429240
                                                                         1,063.36*
COUNTY JUDGE

WELLS, PEYTON, GREENBERG & HUNT,LLP                   500.00     429049
ANITA F. PROVO                                        500.00     429117
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.16     429174
JERRY JOHN BRAGG                                      500.00     429231
JAN GIROUARD & ASSOCIATES LLC                       1,000.00     429301
                                                                         2,502.16*
RISK MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.27     429174
                                                                             2.27*
COUNTY TREASURER

TAC - TEXAS ASSN. OF COUNTIES                         175.00     429130
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          183.48     429174
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  115.00     429230
                                                                           473.48*
PRINTING DEPARTMENT

TRIANGLE BLUE PRINT CO., INC.                          15.00     429139
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         100.47     429240
                                                                           115.47*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

OFFICE DEPOT                                          128.27     429109
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.95     429174
                                                                           133.22*
GENERAL SERVICES

GUARDIAN FORCE                                         37.00     429044
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                   85.00     429094
NUTRITION & SERVICES FOR SENIORS                   60,000.00     429106
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            204.86     429134
TEXAS WILDLIFE DAMAGE MGMT FUND                     2,700.00     429136
INTERFACE EAP                                       1,366.20     429149
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                    5.00     429230
SUPERIOR PRESS                                      2,407.48     429235
                                                                        66,805.54*
DATA PROCESSING

OFFICE DEPOT                                           67.24     429109
CRYSTAL THIERRY                                       313.20     429215
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  115.00     429230
SCOTT LEBLANC                                          48.60     429290
                                                                           544.04*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          134.81     429174
                                                                           134.81*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT
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                                    01-16-2017
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

OFFICE DEPOT                                          237.99     429109
                                                                           237.99*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

JEFFERSON CTY. PEACE OFFICERS ASSOC                   175.00     429046
NATIONAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S ASSN.                     75.00     429105
OFFICE DEPOT                                        2,084.94     429109
TDCAA BOOK ORDERS                                     350.00     429131
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          133.63     429174
MCM ELEGANTE HOTEL                                    209.30     429205
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  345.00     429230
ANITA U SEPEDA                                        200.00     429239
NMS LABS                                               50.00     429246
JEFFERSON COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION                      500.00     429258
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  215.68     429263
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE                       111.00     429283
O'CONNOR'S                                            203.00     429300
ASHLYN LOPEZ                                          645.00     429311
                                                                         5,297.55*
DISTRICT CLERK

OFFICE DEPOT                                           75.43     429109
TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                               189.35     429140
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          150.76     429174
AERIALINK INC                                         106.42     429308
                                                                           521.96*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

DAVID W BARLOW                                        750.00     429058
TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK                                   424.00     429070
JOHN E MACEY                                          500.00     429101
OFFICE DEPOT                                          252.58     429109
LANGSTON ADAMS                                        600.00     429190
                                                                         2,526.58*
58TH DISTRICT COURT

SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  29.95     429127
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.66     429174
                                                                            31.61*
60TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            8.18     429174
                                                                             8.18*
136TH DISTRICT COURT

KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              51.90     429097
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .40     429174
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            69.00     429175
                                                                           121.30*
172ND DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           12.93     429174
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            56.00     429175
                                                                            68.93*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

EDWARD B. GRIPON, M.D., P.A.                          595.00     429082
NATHAN REYNOLDS, JR.                                  600.00     429119
BRACK JONES JR.                                     8,750.00     429151
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          189.63     429174
ALLEN PARKER                                        8,750.00     429232
ANITA U SEPEDA                                        100.00     429239
SAMUEL & SON LAW FIRM PLLC                          8,750.00     429280
                                                                        27,734.63*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

DAVID GROVE                                            75.00     429048
OFFICE DEPOT                                           61.99     429109
MARVA PROVO                                           325.00     429116
ANITA F. PROVO                                        625.00     429117
NATHAN REYNOLDS, JR.                                   75.00     429119
CHARLES ROJAS                                          75.00     429157
JOHN D WEST                                            75.00     429160
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                                    01-16-2017
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

GLEN M. CROCKER                                     1,212.50     429179
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     150.00     429198
KIMBERLY PHELAN, P.C.                                 225.00     429207
TONYA CONNELL TOUPS                                 1,050.00     429217
P DEAN BRINKLEY                                        75.00     429236
JONATHAN L. STOVALL                                   500.00     429244
THE DAWS LAW FIRM PLLC                                500.00     429273
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                    1,775.00     429275
TARA SHELANDER                                        575.00     429277
LAW OFFICE OF J SCOTT FREDERICK                       500.00     429285
                                                                         7,874.49*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

PHILLIP DOWDEN                                        975.00     429055
LAIRON DOWDEN, JR.                                    700.00     429072
ANITA F. PROVO                                        600.00     429117
CHARLES ROJAS                                         150.00     429157
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .68     429174
GLEN M. CROCKER                                       150.00     429179
DONEANE E. BECKCOM                                    500.00     429182
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     425.00     429198
JUDY PAASCH                                         2,323.90     429200
RONALD PLESSALA                                     1,050.00     429222
C. HADEN CRIBBS JR., PC                             1,050.00     429252
LAW OFFICE OF J SCOTT FREDERICK                       375.00     429285
ASHLEY CEDILLO                                         75.00     429303
                                                                         8,374.58*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           15.43     429174
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  115.00     429230
                                                                           130.43*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 2

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  115.00     429230
                                                                           115.00*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 2

US POSTAL SERVICE                                   1,099.20     429181
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  115.00     429230
                                                                         1,214.20*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 4

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  115.00     429230
                                                                           115.00*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           14.36     429174
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  115.00     429230
                                                                           129.36*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 7

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  115.00     429230
                                                                           115.00*
JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. 8

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  115.00     429230
                                                                           115.00*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.13     429174
                                                                             2.13*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.79     429174
HAI MYERS                                             600.00     429286
                                                                           602.79*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                1,042.52     429094
KEVIN PAULA SEKALY PC                                 250.00     429123
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.39     429174
                                                                         1,294.91*
COURT MASTER
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                                    01-16-2017
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LEGAL DIRECTORIES PUB. CO.                             84.50     429098
                                                                            84.50*
MEDIATION CENTER

OFFICE DEPOT                                           49.96     429109
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  68.65     429127
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            6.38     429174
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                       3,289.20     429240
                                                                         3,414.19*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

BECKER PRINTING COMPANY, INC.                          32.50     429059
CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      38.74     429063
EQUINE MEDICINE & SURGERY                              84.00     429076
FAST SIGNS, INC.                                       40.88     429077
ENTERGY                                             1,034.44     429083
HERNANDEZ OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.                          55.20     429089
JEFFERSON CTY. SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT                 2,396.00     429091
KAY ELECTRONICS, INC.                               1,854.19     429095
KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                             137.20     429097
OFFICE DEPOT                                          860.58     429109
AT&T                                                   32.53     429128
TEXAS DEPT OF LICENSING &                             700.00     429137
KEESHA GUILLORY                                       300.00     429152
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        2,061.43     429174
BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                   131.80     429183
TEXAS CODE BLUE LLC                                    26.00     429196
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         247.06     429240
SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT LABORATORIES                     341.87     429245
RITA HURT                                             275.00     429251
NTOA                                                  150.00     429268
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE                       475.50     429283
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      45.00     429298
SOUTHEAST TEXAS OCCUPATIONAL MEDICI                   200.00     429302
                                                                        11,519.92*
CRIME LABORATORY

OFFICE DEPOT                                          142.11     429109
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                  83.80     429121
HENRY SCHEIN, INC.                                    201.09     429122
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  79.90     429127
LARRY'S REFRIGERATION                                 204.95     429158
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST                                      916.42     429220
BRIDGE CITY LOCK AND KEY                              445.00     429248
ATTAINIT                                              176.74     429296
                                                                         2,250.01*
JAIL - NO. 2

TEEX                                                  150.00     429051
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                         16.00     429062
FAST SIGNS, INC.                                       63.15     429077
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   329.40     429081
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                          229.20     429093
M&D SUPPLY                                             13.26     429100
MOORE SUPPLY, INC.                                    196.88     429103
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 956.85     429121
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                                      235.30     429125
WHOLESALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.                          59.40     429144
RANGER AVIATION                                    49,584.00     429197
A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                             737.60     429250
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                              346.80     429261
KROPP HOLDINGS INC                                    787.24     429265
ONSITE AVIONICS LLC                                   750.00     429278
LONE STAR UNIFORMS                                  2,041.01     429294
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                   1,690.00     429298
TEXAS PRISONER TRANSPORTATION SERVI                 1,085.50     429305
IMPACT WASTE LLC                                      360.00     429309
                                                                        59,631.59*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

FED EX                                                 89.65     429078
OFFICE DEPOT                                           17.08     429109
CHERYL TARVER                                          64.80     429148
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           18.91     429174
SHANNA CITIZEN                                         99.36     429189
DURWARD MINOR                                         149.58     429266
KAREN RIGGS                                           134.46     429297
                                                                           573.84*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

ALL STAR PLUMBING                                   3,145.15     429053
OFFICE DEPOT                                           97.14     429109
FLOWERS FOODS                                         176.55     429194
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   2,504.83     429195
VANSCHECA SANDERS-CHEVIS                              400.00     429212
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.                   4,685.00     429225
KAREN ROBERTS                                         500.00     429226
EXCEL MEDICAL WASTE LLC                                35.00     429289
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                     455.00     429298
                                                                        11,998.67*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

OFFICE DEPOT                                          134.54     429109
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            7.97     429174
TEXAS CODE BLUE LLC                                    75.00     429196
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  115.00     429230
                                                                           332.51*
CONSTABLE-PCT 2

THE PRODUCTIVITY CENTER                               156.00     429177
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  115.00     429230
                                                                           271.00*
CONSTABLE-PCT 4

DISH NETWORK                                           51.52     429214
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE                        70.00     429283
                                                                           121.52*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            6.74     429174
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  115.00     429230
                                                                           121.74*
CONSTABLE PCT. 7

KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              24.95     429097
JPCA OF TEXAS INC                                      95.00     429188
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                          24.44     429240
                                                                           144.39*
COUNTY MORGUE

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS LLC                         95,200.00     429254
                                                                        95,200.00*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

STARLA B. GARLICK                                     449.70     429045
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.60     429174
                                                                           451.30*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

CITY OF BEAUMONT                                       40.00     429054
ENTERGY                                               140.00     429087
MUNRO'S                                                34.20     429104
PETTY CASH - N C WELFARE                              201.47     429112
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           2,932.58     429141
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC                         411.19     429156
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           41.53     429174
LEXISNEXIS MATTHEW BENDER                              60.44     429187
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  115.00     429230
BONNIE SWAIN                                           11.88     429238
                                                                         3,988.29*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

CLAYBAR FUNERAL HOME, INC.                          1,998.00     429064
O.W. COLLINS APARTMENTS                               117.63     429068
GABRIEL FUNERAL HOME, INC.                          1,500.00     429079
ENTERGY                                               140.00     429088
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OFFICE DEPOT                                          488.24     429109
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           2,932.58     429141
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  115.00     429230
PDR DISTRIBUTION LLC                                   59.95     429249
                                                                         7,351.40*
NURSE PRACTITIONER

OFFICE DEPOT                                           55.58     429109
EXCEL MEDICAL WASTE LLC                                35.00     429289
                                                                            90.58*
CHILD WELFARE UNIT

DISA, INC.                                            156.00     429073
J.C. PENNEY'S                                       1,695.65     429184
SEARS COMMERICAL CREDIT                               533.34     429185
                                                                         2,384.99*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS LP                       3,773.00     429218
CARDINAL HEALTH 110 INC                            34,500.73     429264
                                                                        38,273.73*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

AAA LOCK & SAFE                                       278.00     429038
CITY OF BEAUMONT - LANDFILL                            52.50     429056
BINSWANGER GLASS CO.                                   72.89     429060
COBURN'S, BEAUMONT BOWIE (1)                           64.29     429066
MOORE SUPPLY, INC.                                    249.55     429103
OFFICE DEPOT                                          135.40     429109
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                         61.92     429120
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 287.10     429121
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         619.72     429124
AT&T                                                  650.87     429128
TRANSLOGIC CORPORATION                              2,850.45     429138
WORTH HYDROCHEM                                       250.00     429145
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.15     429174
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                   5,374.60     429201
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.                   1,126.00     429224
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                   1,365.00     429298
CINTAS CORPORATION                                     33.08     429304
                                                                        13,472.52*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

CURETON & SON                                          56.95     429071
ENTERGY                                             3,818.76     429083
OFFICE DEPOT                                           88.37     429109
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            300.57     429133
HOWARD'S AUTO SUPPLY                                  110.48     429153
SOLAR                                                 323.54     429178
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             277.26     429186
BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY                            207.36     429193
PARKER LUMBER                                         139.76     429234
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                   2,749.28     429267
SUPPLYWORKS                                           461.25     429287
                                                                         8,254.06*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      25.68     429063
ENTERGY                                             1,668.07     429083
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         121.72     429124
W. JEFFERSON COUNTY M.W.D.                             26.13     429142
WALMART COMMUNITY BRC                                 107.84     429172
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                   1,925.52     429267
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                     109.00     429298
                                                                         3,983.96*
SERVICE CENTER

A-1 TINT & ACCESSORIES                                160.00     429040
J.K. CHEVROLET CO.                                    217.72     429090
KINSEL FORD, INC.                                      56.74     429096
MUNRO'S                                                39.45     429104
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 166.67     429113
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     429162
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JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     429163
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     429164
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     429165
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     429166
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     429167
VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEM, INC.                         12,558.74     429191
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      456.93     429199
TASCO                                                 152.14     429204
AIRPORT GULF TOWING LLC                                95.00     429208
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS                          1,171.57     429223
MIGHTY OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                             304.36     429247
SILSBEE FORD INC                                       34.62     429271
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      72.60     429298
MIDNIGHT AUTO                                         299.85     429307
                                                                        15,831.39*
                                                                       411,092.21**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

HILO / O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                            390.42     429042
SUPERIOR TIRE & SERVICE                                11.94     429050
CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      29.15     429063
ENTERGY                                               656.13     429083
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                          194.67     429093
MUNRO'S                                                82.20     429104
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 294.14     429113
PARKER LUMBER                                         108.29     429234
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                          64.00     429240
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      72.60     429298
                                                                         1,903.54**
SECURITY FEE FUND

GUARDIAN FORCE                                      2,204.04     429044
                                                                         2,204.04**
LAW LIBRARY FUND

THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  290.00     429262
                                                                           290.00**
EMPG GRANT

SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  43.70     429127
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         125.57     429240
                                                                           169.27**
JUVENILE TJPC-A-2014-123

BRIA LYNCH                                              6.33     429221
                                                                             6.33**
JUVENILE GRANT R

TJJD                                                2,738.31     429253
                                                                         2,738.31**
GRANT A STATE AID

VERIZON WIRELESS                                       56.27     429168
OMNICARE SAN ANTONIO                                    8.80     429211
VICTORIA COUNTY JUVENILE SERVICES                   5,064.79     429219
GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENILE                     9,858.00     429282
                                                                        14,987.86**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

DIANNA L. COLUMBUS                                     64.80     429069
JEFFERSON CTY. COMMUNITY SUP.                       1,512.33     429092
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                1,702.46     429094
FRED PRYOR SEMINARS & CAREER TRACK                    149.00     429118
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           54.82     429174
LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS LP                       6,965.00     429218
JCCSC                                                  38.00     429243
KALEIGH ABSHIRE                                        64.80     429288
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY - COMMERCE                       850.00     429292
LIONEL BERRY                                           57.24     429295
                                                                        11,458.45**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

ALL STAR PLUMBING                                     146.94     429053
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ECOLAB                                                320.57     429074
GOLD CREST ELECTRIC CO., INC.                         265.38     429080
LUBE SHOP                                              88.96     429099
M&D SUPPLY                                             44.41     429100
KIM MCKINNEY, LPC, LMFT                               450.00     429102
OFFICE DEPOT                                          118.51     429109
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES, INC.                           3,687.17     429129
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             35.04     429135
PETTY CASH - RESTITUTION I                             94.00     429146
TEXAS FIRE & COMMUNICATIONS                            85.00     429159
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   3,641.81     429195
MELODY C ANTOON RN                                  1,140.00     429210
DAVID HELTON                                          120.00     429233
ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC                          114.75     429242
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     177.14     429256
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                              374.20     429261
WASTEWATER TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC                     248.00     429276
HIGGINBOTHAM INSURANCE AGENCY INC                   1,629.60     429284
EXCEL MEDICAL WASTE LLC                                35.00     429289
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      91.00     429298
                                                                        12,907.48**
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PRG

TRACY ROBINSON                                         81.00     429043
                                                                            81.00**
DRUG DIVERSION PROGRAM

OFFICE DEPOT                                          229.99     429109
                                                                           229.99**
LAW OFFICER TRAINING GRT

BANNON & ASSOCIATES                                   481.25     429269
                                                                           481.25**
COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .80     429174
                                                                              .80**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

MUNRO'S                                                30.10     429104
AT&T                                                  179.18     429128
FORD PARK                                          18,950.00     429192
DISH NETWORK                                          110.53     429213
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      72.60     429298
                                                                        19,342.41**
1957 ROAD BOND FUND

LJA ENGINEERING INC                                 1,467.50     429255
TIM RICHARDSON                                     10,500.00     429270
                                                                        11,967.50**
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

ALLCO, INC.                                       323,383.99     429171
PARKER LUMBER                                         123.14     429234
SHEPLEY BULFINCH                                    4,950.87     429291
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC                                 49,960.50     429310
                                                                       378,418.50**
AIRPORT FUND

HILO / O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                             63.39     429042
FJORD AVIATION FUELING                                185.33     429052
COBURN'S GROVES (5)                                   236.46     429067
EASTEX RUBBER & GASKET                                 23.98     429075
ENTERGY                                            15,539.46     429086
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                  91.50     429121
WHITE TUCKER COMPANY INC                               71.31     429143
GARSITE                                               151.69     429150
FASTENAL                                               89.69     429154
BLUE GLOBES                                           404.97     429216
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER - BMT                    50.00     429227
UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC                                 126.26     429228
CRAWFORD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY                      151.98     429259
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                   4,340.22     429267
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EASTERN AVIATION FUELS INC                        106,312.84     429279
SUPPLYWORKS                                           481.76     429287
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                     217.80     429298
VALLEN DISTRIBUTION INC                               171.38     429306
                                                                       128,710.02**
SE TX EMP. BENEFIT POOL

STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY                         21,014.26     429206
RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE                    5,646.14     429209
CHLIC-CHICAGO                                     126,972.58     429229
GROUP ADMINISTRATIVE CONCEPTS INC                     808.00     429241
SA BENEFITS SERVICES LLC                           29,316.26     429272
                                                                       183,757.24**
SETEC FUND

ELECTRICAL SPECIALTIES, INC.                        9,600.00     429047
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                   1,542.80     429298
                                                                        11,142.80**
LIABILITY CLAIMS ACCOUNT

PROGRESSIVE COUNTY MUTUAL INS CO                    1,790.95     429237
                                                                         1,790.95**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             9,060.26     429202
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             1,023.00     429203
                                                                        10,083.26**
SHERIFF'S FORFEITURE FUND

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             269.10     429186
SILSBEE FORD INC                                    2,966.58     429271
                                                                         3,235.68**
D. A. HOT CHECK FUND

WALMART COMMUNITY BRC                                 199.22     429172
                                                                           199.22**
PAYROLL FUND

JEFFERSON CTY. - FLEXIBLE SPENDING                 13,589.25     429008
CLEAT                                                 324.00     429009
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER                           17,893.25     429010
RON STADTMUELLER - CHAPTER 13                         530.00     429011
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE                              475.00     429012
JEFFERSON CTY. ASSN. OF D.S. & C.O.                 4,960.00     429013
JEFFERSON CTY. COMMUNITY SUP.                       9,455.55     429014
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - HEALTH                 467,971.29     429015
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - GENERAL                     25.00     429016
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL              1,924,577.63     429017
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL                886,250.31     429018
MONY/MLOA                                             164.46     429019
POLICE & FIRE FIGHTERS' ASSOCIATION                 3,031.73     429020
TGSLC                                                 755.18     429021
UNITED WAY OF BEAUMONT& N JEFFERSON                    68.00     429022
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - TCDRS                  804,908.50     429023
OPPENHEIMER FUNDS DISTRIBUTOR, INC                  1,661.65     429024
JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER                          2,698.39     429025
JEFFERSON COUNTY - TREASURER -                      7,069.24     429026
NECHES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION                        55,194.56     429027
JEFFERSON COUNTY - NATIONWIDE                     336,665.73     429028
TENNESSEE CHILD SUPPORT                               115.38     429029
SBA - U S DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY                      168.49     429030
CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT                    155.53     429031
U S DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY                            169.76     429032
WILLIAM E HEITKAMP                                    755.01     429033
JOHN TALTON                                         1,720.00     429034
IL DEPT OF HEALTCARD AND FAMILY SER                    49.85     429035
BELINDA M ZURITA                                      230.77     429036
UNITED STATES TREASURY                              2,446.30     429037
                                                                     4,544,079.81**
CNTY & DIST COURT TECH FD

CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            994.22     429155
                                                                           994.22**
MARINE DIVISION
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ENTERGY                                               595.63     429083
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      531.86     429170
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           52.96     429176
APPLIED SECURITY TECHNOLOGIES INC                     407.00     429281
                                                                         1,587.45**
                                                                     5,760,499.32***
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Supporting documentation pending upload. 
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Special, January 17, 2017

There being no further business to come before the Court at this time,
same is now here adjourned on this date, January 17, 2017
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